### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halo Monitoring, Inc.		08/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrity Tracking, LLC	
Doing Business As:	MobileHelp	
Street Address:	3701 FAU Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3691244	HALO MONITORING
Registration Number:	3691243	HALO
Registration Number:	3794292	MYHALO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5616558719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5618337700

Email: cnicholson@edwardswildman.com Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0001(304106)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0633 900232261

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard M. Gitten
Signature:	/Howard M. Gitten/
Date:	08/29/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=IntegrityTrackingTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=IntegrityTrackingTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0634

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 28, 2012, from Halo Monitoring, Inc. a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 515 Sparkman Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35816 ("Assignor"), to Integrity Tracking, LLC, d/b/a/ MobileHelp, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 3701 FAU Boulevard, Suite 300, Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431;

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and common law marks identified on the attached Schedule A and any associated common law trademark rights (collectively, the "Marks").
- B. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, throughout the world.

#### AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
  representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout
  the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the
  right to bring actions and recover for past or future infringements or other violations of
  the rights assigned herein; and
- 2. Assignor further covenants that (a) Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks; (b) Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Trademark Assignment; and (c) Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

HALO MONITORING, INC.

Name: Christopher Otto

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 28, 2012

INTEGRITY TRACKING, LLC D/B/A/ MOBILEHELP

Name: Robert Filopo

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 28, 2012

America 17088573.1

# SCHEDULE A

# HALO MONITORING

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,691,244 Registration Date: October 6, 2009

# HALO

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,691,243 Registration Date: October 6, 2009

# **MYHALO**

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,794,292

Registration Date: May 25, 2010

America 17088573.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0636